

PUBLIC NOTICE

A special meeting of the Plaquemines Parish School Board will be held on **Thursday, February 29, 2024,** at the <u>Food Service/ Child Nutrition Building</u>, <u>26138</u> <u>Hwy. 23, Port Sulphur, LA 70083</u>. The meeting will also be available via live-stream on YouTube at <u>6:00 p.m</u>., per attached agenda.

The purpose of the meeting:

1. Discussion and/ or action regarding renewal of property, wind, casualty and other casualty insurance policies effective March 1, 2024;

- 2. Discussion and /or action regarding approval of the Superintendent of Schools Employment Contract;
- 3. Discussion and/ or action regarding permission for the Superintendent of Schools to travel out of state to attend an educational conference, Apr. 4& 5, 2024, in Atlanta, Georgia.

The call of the meeting is by order of the President.

Jennifer Sanger, President Plaquemines Parish School Board



AGENDA

Plaquemines Parish School Board Special Meeting Thursday, February 29, 2024 Food Service/ Child Nutrition Building 26138 Hwy. 23, Port Sulphur, LA 70083 6:00 P.M.

1. Opening Items

- 1.01 Call to order
- 1.02 Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.03 Roll Call and Declaration of a Quorum (or lack of Quorum)
- 1.04 Approval of Agenda
- FINANCE: Discussion and/ or action regarding renewal of property, wind, casualty and other casualty insurance policies effective March 1, 2024- Katherine Phelan, CFO
- 3. **BOARD**: Discussion and /or action regarding approval of the Superintendent of Schools Employment Contract- Jennifer Sanger, Bd. President
- 4. **SUPERINTENDENT**: Discussion and/ or action regarding permission for the Superintendent of Schools to travel out of state to attend an educational conference, Apr. 4 & 5, 2024 Superintendent Dr. Shelley Ritz
- 5. Information Items
- 6. Adjournment

Act 393 of the 2023 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature amended Louisiana law [La.R.S. 42:14(E)] to allow any member of the public with a disability recognized by the <u>Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)</u>, or a designated caregiver of such a person, to participate in the meetings of public bodies, including the Plaquemines Parish School Board (PPSB), via teleconference or videoconference if the person requests that accommodation prior to the meeting and if the person complies with the rules, regulations, and procedures adopted by the PPSB for such participation.